

12-05-2001

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

101007000	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10190	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Electronics For Imaging, Inc.	Name: Docupress, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 215 First Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Cambridge State: Massachusetts Zip: 02142
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
U Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
Nature of conveyance:	
	⊠ (11-07-2001
Security Agreement Change of Name	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61
OtherExecution Date: September 5, 2001	If assignee is not commence tomestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional hamo(b) a dedicos(co) diadatica.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade Mark Registration No.(s) 2,192,989
,	
'	
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: William C. Rooklidge	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 301 Ravenswood Avenue, Box 34	
City: Menlo Park State: California Zip: 94025	8. Deposit account number: 08-3038
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William C. Rooklidge November 5, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0540

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

As successor in interest to ColorAge Inc., Electronics For Imaging, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), located at 303 Velocity Way, Foster City, California, 94404, hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to Docupress, Inc. ("hereinafter "Assignee"), located at 215 First Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02142, any and all right, title, and interest in and to the DOCUPRESS trademark identified as United States trademark Registration No. 2,192,989 registered by ColorAge Inc. on October 6, 1998 (hereinafter "Assigned Mark"), together with the good will of the business with which the Assigned Mark is used, or that part of the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Mark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringement of the Assigned Mark, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Assignment by Assignor of the Assigned Mark shall further constitute a complete and express abandonment by Assignor of any and all rights in the Assigned Mark, and Assignor hereby agrees that it shall not ever attempt to enforce any rights in the Assigned Mark against others or against Assignee.

Assignment by Assignor is made on an "as is," quitclaim basis. Neither Assignor nor any subsidiary or affiliated company of Assignor has made or will make any warranty whatsoever, express, implied or statutory, including without limitation any implied warranties of title, enforceability, validity or non-infringement.

ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING, INC.

RECORDED: 11/07/2001

Name:

REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK